
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

101 

78 

71 

63 

27 

59 

57 

25 

06 

836 

92 

111 

1 

114 

13 

67 

151 

15 

34 

4 

124 

45 

29 

121 

96 

125 

33 

8 

288 

74 

41 

Name 

Mark Brummond 

Bruce Ledoux/V Spivak 

Terry Mathis 

Jeff Dernehl 

Marc Montour/E Coté 

Simon Gregg 

Alejandro Pimentel 

James Cullen/F Beck 

David Richardson 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Colin Dougherty 

Bob Hahnemann/N Kersahw 

Herman Goforth 

Joey Sullivan/Joe Sullivan 

Drew Ewing/C Ferraro 

Dan Ammann 

Werner Stark 

Isaac Keeler 

Patrick Paul 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Angus Haig 

Olivier Montour/E Coté 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Wallis Owens 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

David Pahl 

Douglas Sokolowski/S Pheil 

Jerry Peters 

Seb Coppola 

Glenn Chaplin 

Cody Kishel/J-F Brunot 

Class 

9GT2A 

9GT2A 

9GT1B 

10GTS2 

9GT3A 

9GT1A 

9GT3B 

10GT3D 

9GT3B 

10GTS2 

10GT3E 

10GT3E 

9GT1A 

10GT3F 

11GT4 

11GT4 

10GT3F 

9GTS1 

9GT2A 

11TCR 

11GT4 

11TCR 

11GT4 

11TCR 

10GTS2 

10GT3F 

11TCR 

11GT4 

9GT3B 

10GT3C 

11GT4 

Best Tm 

1:25.899 

1:28.426 

1:31.492 

1:32.271 

1:32.898 

1:33.049 

1:33.940 

1:33.969 

1:34.456 

1:34.855 

1:35.128 

1:35.498 

1:35.565 

1:35.579 

1:35.811 

1:35.856 

1:36.006 

1:36.347 

1:36.440 

1:36.963 

1:37.094 

1:38.624 

1:38.668 

1:39.350 

1:40.955 

1:41.283 

1:41.959 

1:45.514 

1:47.752 

1:53.225 

Car Info 

2022 Lamborghihi Super Trofeo 5200 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6 6587 

1995 Mazda RX-7 2616 

2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 

2018 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 4000 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 

2013 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7000 

2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 

1990 Oldsmobile Cutlass T/A 5700 

2018 Ford Mustang TA2 6145 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2020 Volkswagen GTI TCR 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2002 Porsche 996 Carrera 3600 

2018 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 1984 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2013 Ford Mustang Boss 302R 5000 

2019 Audi R8 LMS GT4 5200 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Southborough MA 

Cumming GA 

Roswell GA 

Blainville QC 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Burlingame CA 

Duluth GA 

Hollywood FL 

Keswick VA 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Cumming GA 

Taylors SC 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Wellington FL 

Huntsville AL 

Jenison MI 

Kennesaw GA 

Lutz FL 

Atlanta GA 

Boisbriand QC 

Naples FL 

Deer Island FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Treasure Island FL 

Atlanta GA 

Rochester MI 

Hudsoin QC 

Atlanta GA 

Color 

Blk.Blu 

Black/Green 

red 

Candy Red 

Green/Orange 

Black / Red 

White/Blue 

White 

White 

white 

White 

White 

Black 

Blue/Wht 

White 

Wht/Red 

White/Blue 

Red 

Black/Blue 

White/Black/Red 

Wht/Blue 

BLUE 

Blue 

Silver 

Blk/Red 

Wht/Slv/Org 

White 

Yellow/Red 

White 

White / Red 

Silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#41 no transponder sensed - not timed 

Printed: 4/28/2023 10:51:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  9/10/11 

Group 9/10/11 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 10:29:40 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

59 

101 

27 

06 

78 

57 

34 

15 

25 

41 

96 

63 

71 

13 

1 

111 

45 

92 

901 

67 

381 

114 

124 

33 

121 

288 

125 

4 

8 

836 

74 

29 

151 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Mark Brummond 

Marc Montour/E Coté 

David Richardson 

Bruce Ledoux/V Spivak 

Alejandro Pimentel 

Patrick Paul 

Isaac Keeler 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Cody Kishel/J-F Brunot 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Jeff Dernehl 

Terry Mathis 

Drew Ewing/C Ferraro 

Herman Goforth 

Bob Hahnemann/N Kersahw 

Olivier Montour/E Coté 

Colin Dougherty 

Jack Gilsdorf/P Gilsdorf 

Dan Ammann 

Raphael Assuncao 

Joey Sullivan/Joe Sullivan 

Angus Haig 

Douglas Sokolowski/S Pheil 

Wallis Owens 

Seb Coppola 

David Pahl 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Jerry Peters 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Glenn Chaplin 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Werner Stark 

Class 

9GT1A 

9GT2A 

9GT3A 

9GT3B 

9GT2A 

9GT3B 

9GT2A 

9GTS1 

10GT3D 

11GT4 

10GTS2 

10GTS2 

9GT1B 

11GT4 

9GT1A 

10GT3E 

11TCR 

10GT3E 

10GT3E 

11GT4 

GT3F 

10GT3F 

11GT4 

11TCR 

11TCR 

9GT3B 

10GT3F 

11TCR 

11GT4 

10GTS2 

10GT3C 

11GT4 

10GT3F 

Best Tm 

1:23.590 

1:24.866 

1:27.740 

1:28.182 

1:29.128 

1:29.733 

1:30.690 

1:31.558 

1:31.939 

1:31.994 

1:32.142 

1:32.536 

1:32.566 

1:32.696 

1:32.933 

1:33.011 

1:33.695 

1:33.791 

1:33.860 

1:34.460 

1:34.915 

1:35.810 

1:36.296 

1:37.234 

1:38.321 

1:38.363 

1:38.452 

1:38.972 

1:39.607 

1:41.279 

1:42.833 

1:50.004 

2:05.072 

Car Info 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 

2022 Lamborghihi Super Trofeo 5200 

2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200 

2018 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 4000 

2018 Ford Mustang TA2 6145 

1990 Oldsmobile Cutlass T/A 5700 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

2019 Audi R8 LMS GT4 5200 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

1995 Mazda RX-7 2616 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette C6 6587 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2013 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7000 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 

2020 Volkswagen GTI TCR 2000 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2009 Porsche Cayman 3400 

2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 1984 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2002 Porsche 996 Carrera 3600 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2013 Ford Mustang Boss 302R 5000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Charlotte NC 

Blainville QC 

Duluth GA 

Southborough MA 

Kennesaw GA 

Jenison MI 

Burlingame CA 

Atlanta GA 

Delray Beach FL 

Roswell GA 

Cumming GA 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Cumming GA 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Boisbriand QC 

Keswick VA 

Gainesville GA 

Wellington FL 

Cumming GA 

Taylors SC 

Atlanta GA 

Treasure Island FL 

Deer Island FL 

Rochester MI 

Atlanta GA 

Lutz FL 

Atlanta GA 

Hollywood FL 

Hudsoin QC 

Naples FL 

Huntsville AL 

Color 

Black / Red 

Blk.Blu 

Green/Orange 

White 

Black/Green 

White/Blue 

Black/Blue 

Red 

White 

Silver 

Blk/Red 

Candy Red 

red 

White 

Black 

White 

BLUE 

White 

White 

Wht/Red 

White 

Blue/Wht 

Wht/Blue 

White 

Silver 

White 

Wht/Slv/Org 

White/Black/Red 

Yellow/Red 

white 

White / Red 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/28/2023 3:27:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  9/10/11 

Group 9/10/11 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 15:00:18 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

59 

101 

78 

27 

06 

57 

41 

111 

25 

63 

92 

15 

901 

29 

67 

836 

151 

381 

121 

45 

124 

114 

125 

288 

96 

74 

33 

4 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Mark Brummond 

Bruce Ledoux/V Spivak 

Marc Montour/E Coté 

David Richardson 

Alejandro Pimentel 

Cody Kishel/J-F Brunot 

Bob Hahnemann/N Kersahw 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Jeff Dernehl 

Colin Dougherty 

Isaac Keeler 

Jack Gilsdorf/P Gilsdorf 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Dan Ammann 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Werner Stark 

Raphael Assuncao 

Wallis Owens 

Olivier Montour/E Coté 

Angus Haig 

Joey/Joe Sullivan 

David Pahl 

Seb Coppola 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Glenn Chaplin 

Douglas Sokolowski/S Pheil 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Class 

9GT1A 

9GT2A 

9GT2A 

9GT3A 

9GT3B 

9GT3B 

11GT4 

10GT3E 

10GT3D 

10GTS2 

10GT3E 

9GTS1 

10GT3E 

11GT4 

11GT4 

10GTS2 

10GT3F 

GT3F 

11TCR 

11TCR 

11GT4 

10GT3F 

10GT3F 

9GT3B 

10GTS2 

10GT3C 

11TCR 

11TCR 

Best Tm 

1:22.410 

1:23.279 

1:25.117 

1:25.492 

1:26.740 

1:27.759 

1:29.631 

1:30.697 

1:30.727 

1:31.067 

1:31.459 

1:31.713 

1:31.754 

1:31.946 

1:32.886 

1:33.280 

1:33.802 

1:34.061 

1:35.920 

1:36.469 

1:36.560 

1:37.118 

1:37.480 

1:39.007 

1:39.500 

1:41.148 

1:42.384 

1:42.425 

Car Info 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 

2022 Lamborghihi Super Trofeo 5200 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200 

2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2018 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 4000 

2019 Audi R8 LMS GT4 5200 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

1995 Mazda RX-7 2616 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

1990 Oldsmobile Cutlass T/A 5700 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2001 BMW E46/330i 3400 

2009 Porsche Cayman 3400 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2020 Volkswagen GTI TCR 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 

2002 Porsche 996 Carrera 3600 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2013 Ford Mustang Boss 302R 5000 

2018 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 1984 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Charlotte NC 

Southborough MA 

Blainville QC 

Duluth GA 

Atlanta GA 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Burlingame CA 

Roswell GA 

Keswick VA 

Jenison MI 

Gainesville GA 

Naples FL 

Wellington FL 

Hollywood FL 

Huntsville AL 

Cumming GA 

Deer Island FL 

Boisbriand QC 

Atlanta GA 

Taylors SC 

Atlanta GA 

Rochester MI 

Delray Beach FL 

Hudsoin QC 

Treasure Island FL 

Lutz FL 

Color 

Black / Red 

Blk.Blu 

Black/Green 

Green/Orange 

White 

White/Blue 

Silver 

White 

White 

Candy Red 

White 

Red 

White 

Blue 

Wht/Red 

white 

White/Blue 

White 

Silver 

BLUE 

Wht/Blue 

Blue/Wht 

Wht/Slv/Org 

White 

Blk/Red 

White / Red 

White 

White/Black/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/29/2023 8:27:41 AM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  9/10/11 

Group 9/10/11 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 7:59:15 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 08:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

59 

101 

06 

78 

57 

25 

15 

96 

41 

901 

1 

63 

111 

92 

13 

67 

836 

27 

381 

4 

45 

288 

124 

33 

121 

125 

29 

8 

74 

114 

34 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Mark Brummond 

David Richardson 

Bruce Ledoux/V Spivak 

Alejandro Pimentel 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Isaac Keeler 

Francesco Melandri/N Greensall 

Cody Kishel/J-F Brunot 

Jack Gilsdorf/P Gilsdorf 

Herman Goforth 

Jeff Dernehl 

Bob Hahnemann/N Kersahw 

Colin Dougherty 

Drew Ewing/C Ferraro 

Dan Ammann 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Marc Montour/E Coté 

Raphael Assuncao 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Olivier Montour/E Coté 

Seb Coppola 

Angus Haig 

Douglas Sokolowski/S Pheil 

Wallis Owens 

David Pahl 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Jerry Peters 

Glenn Chaplin 

Joey/Joe Sullivan 

Patrick Paul 

Class 

9GT1A 

9GT2A 

9GT3B 

9GT2A 

9GT3B 

10GT3D 

9GTS1 

10GTS2 

11GT4 

10GT3E 

9GT1A 

10GTS2 

10GT3E 

10GT3E 

11GT4 

11GT4 

10GTS2 

9GT3A 

10GT3F 

11TCR 

11TCR 

9GT3B 

11GT4 

11TCR 

11TCR 

10GT3F 

11GT4 

11GT4 

10GT3C 

10GT3F 

9GT2A 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.049 

1:23.440 

1:28.557 

1:28.394 

1:29.428 

1:31.105 

1:30.822 

1:30.530 

1:30.364 

1:31.736 

1:30.992 

1:32.826 

1:32.803 

1:32.810 

1:32.963 

1:32.769 

1:32.671 

1:30.863 

1:33.304 

1:33.385 

1:34.063 

1:35.894 

1:37.706 

1:37.723 

1:38.305 

1:38.479 

1:37.393 

1:40.267 

1:42.881 

1:38.961 

1:57.712 

Car Info 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 

2022 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 5200 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200 

2018 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 4000 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

1990 Oldsmobile Cutlass T/A 5700 

1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 

2018 Audi R8 LMS GT4 5200 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 

2013 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 7000 

1995 Mazda RX-7 2616 

2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 

2009 Porsche Cayman 3400 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2020 Volkswagen GTI TCR 2000 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 1984 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2002 Porsche 996 Carrera 3600 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2013 Ford Mustang Boss 302R 5000 

2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 

2018 Ford Mustang TA2 6145 

Hometown 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Charlotte NC 

Duluth GA 

Southborough MA 

Burlingame CA 

Jenison MI 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Cumming GA 

Roswell GA 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Wellington FL 

Hollywood FL 

Blainville QC 

Cumming GA 

Lutz FL 

Boisbriand QC 

Rochester MI 

Atlanta GA 

Treasure Island FL 

Deer Island FL 

Atlanta GA 

Naples FL 

Atlanta GA 

Hudsoin QC 

Taylors SC 

Kennesaw GA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 5/9/2023 4:53:48 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.856 

Avg. Speed 

107.536 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.049 

Best Speed 

110.104 

Best Lap by 

59 - Simon Gregg 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  9/10/11 

Group 9/10/11 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1-rev2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:37:52 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

101 

25 

13 

67 

92 

29 

381 

Name 

Mark Brummond 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Drew Ewing/C Ferraro 

Dan Ammann 

Colin Dougherty 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Raphael Assuncao 

Class 

9GT2A 

10GT3D 

11GT4 

11GT4 

10GT3E 

11GT4 

10GT3F 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:40.430 

1:43.118 

1:44.017 

1:44.739 

1:47.046 

1:48.701 

2:05.857 

Car Info 

2022 Lamborghihi Super Trofeo 5200 

2006 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2009 Porsche Cayman 3400 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Burlingame CA 

Mount Pleasant SC 

Wellington FL 

Keswick VA 

Naples FL 

Cumming GA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 4/30/2023 9:52:08 AM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

13.616 

Avg. Speed 

88.905 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.430 

Best Speed 

91.048 

Best Lap by 

101 - Mark Brummond 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  9/10/11 

Group 9/10/11 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race started at 9:36:33 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/30/2023 09:20 




